	#####	101877375	, 	PATENT 은
• •		DATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY		Å.E.
TO: The Comm Submission	iissioner of Patents and Traden Type	arks: Please record the attac	ched original document(s)	-2-
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreement	1040 09/00
Resubmis Documen	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name	5
Correction	<u>n of PTO Error</u> Frame #	ך Merger	Other	
Corrective	Document	- (For Use ON	J.S. Government LY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Conveying P	Frame #			et File
Name (line 1)	HSING CHEN		es of conveying parties attach	And Execution Date Month Day Year 6/27/2001
Name (line 2)			······································	072772001
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Receiving Pa	_		f additional names of receiving	-
Name (line 1)	SOLIDLITE CORPORATIO	N		f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	3F, No. 80, Shan Jeng 9 Road, Ju-Bei City of a domestic (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Shin Chu City	Taiwan, R.O.C.	Zip Code]
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	Address	e first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)			······································	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
L		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	00003 09973777			
2001 MWOLDER1 000	40.00 DP			
2001 MWDLDER1 000 581	/ •••••			

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and	Area Code and Telephone Number	4104656678				
Name Morton J. Rosenberg						
Address(line 1) Rosenberg, Klein & Lee						
Address(line 2)						
Address(line 3) Ellicott City, MD 21043						
Address(Ilne 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Patent Application	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers)	for the same property). t Number(s)				
If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in	with a <u>new</u> . Patent Application, enter the date the patent application ventor.	on was Month Day Year 6/27/2001				
Patent Cooperation Treaty		PCT				
Enter PCT application number PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account 🛄 Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #18-2011						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Morton J. Rosenberg	Molton / Jast	9/28/01 Date				
Name of Person Signi	ng Signature ()	Date				
L						

['] PATENT REEL: 012246 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Hsing CHEN

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful

improvements in Packaging of Light-Emitting Diode

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

executed on even date herewith
 executed on:
 filed on:
 Serial No.:
 established by PCT International Patent Application No.:
 designating the United States of America

WHEREAS, SOLIDLITE CORPORATION

whose post office address is 3F. No. 80, Shan Jeng 9 Road, Ju-Bei City, Shin Chu, Taiwan & Reads, C.

filed:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNE had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Hsing CHEN (CHEN IS FAMIL Where Signed	Y Address 5F, No. 83, Jen-Ai St., Hsin Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Date June - 29 - 2001	Signature Ideing Chin	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name Hsing CHEN	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 012246 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 10/11/2001